

## Serving the Communities of

Compton, Lynwood, Paramount and Willowbrook, as well as portions of Athens, Bellflower, Carson, Downey, Dominguez, Lakewood, Long Beach, and South Gate

1111 East Artesia Boulevard Compton, CA 90221-5393 Phone: (310) 900-1600 Fax: (310) 605-1458 www.compton.edu

BARBARA J. CALHOUN

President

JUANITA DOPLEMORE

Vice-President

**SONIA LOPEZ** 

Clerk

DR. SHARONI LITTLE

Member

ANDRES RAMOS

Member

KENDRA CARNES

Student Trustee

KEITH CURRY, Ed.D.

President/CEO

December 21, 2022

Dr. Minodora Moldoveanu President, Academic Senate Compton College

Dear Dr. Moldoveanu:

Below are my responses to the following Academic Senate – Summary of Decisions Made at the *December 1, 2022*, Meeting:

## Curriculum:

- Course Reviews, Conditions of Enrollment, and SLO, DE, or Textbook Updates: CIS 61, CIS 62, CIS 63, CIS 64, CIS 65, CIS 113, COMS 140, COMS 250, COMS 260, and GEOL 101. Accepted as presented.
- 2. New Courses: FILM 116, HIST 190, PE 189, and SOCI 201. *Accepted as presented.*

## Other:

- 1. Administrative Regulation 4230 Grading and Academic Record Symbols. *Accepted as presented*.
- 2. Adult Learner Strategic Enrollment Management Plan. *Accepted as presented*.

## **Resolutions:**

- 1. Academic Senate Resolution to Resolve the Artesia Boulevard Overpass. *Response:* It is unclear what you are asking of me to do with this resolution; please clarify.
- 2. Academic Senate Resolution to Implement a Study Abroad Program at Compton College. *Response:* Please describe the plan for implementation, the cost of such a program, and the potential funding source.
- 3. Registration Campaign Resolution. *Response:* Vice President of Student Services Nicole Jones will share the resolution at the Enrollment Management Committee for discussion and consideration.

If you have any additional questions or comments, please contact me at 310-900-1600, ext. 2000, or via email at <a href="mailto:kcurry@compton.edu">kcurry@compton.edu</a>.

Sincerely,

Keith Curry President/CEO

c. Vice Presidents, Academic Senate Executive Committee